DEERFIELD #26 - SHORT

13.4 Miles

@Mile FLAT +/-220 ft Dist
L| 0.1 |[DEERWOODE 0.6
R | 0.7 |DEER CREEK 0.0
R | 0.7 |DEERFIELD 0.2
R| 0.9 |YALE 0.4
R| 1.3 |WYALE LOOP 1.6
X| 29 |ALTON 1.2
to| 41 |EYALELOOP 0.0
R| 41 |ALTON 3.7
R | 7.8 |MERIDIAN 0.1
L| 7.9 |[SPECTRUM 0.1
to| 8.0 |SE Corner of roundabout 0.0

STARBUCK'S COFFEE
38 PRISM, IRVINE SPECTRUM

R| 8.0 |SPECTRUM 0.1
R | 8.1 |IRVINE CENTER 0.1
R | 8.2 |PACIFICA 0.7
L| 89 [ALTON 0.3
R | 9.2 |BANTING 0.2
*L| 9.4 [BARRANCA 1.0
*L| 10.4 [VALLEY OAK 0.1

R | 10.5 |San Diego Creek Tr (path) 0.8
R | 11.3 [(Jeffrey Sidepath over creek 0.2
#R| 11.5 |S D Crk Tr (under JEFFREY)| 0.2

R | 11.7 |exitto E YALE LOOP 0.1
R | 11.8 |E YALE LOOP 1.0
R | 12.8 |YALE 0.2
*L | 13.0 [IRVINE CENTER 0.4

R | 13.4 [DEERWOOD fo start
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SAT26 S

DEERFIELD #26 - SHORT

13.4 Miles

@Mile FLAT +/-220 ft Dist
L| 0.1 |[DEERWOODE 0.6
R | 0.7 |DEER CREEK 0.0
R | 0.7 |DEERFIELD 0.2
R| 0.9 |YALE 0.4
R| 1.3 |WYALE LOOP 1.6
X| 2.9 |ALTON 1.2
to| 41 |EYALELOOP 0.0
R| 41 |ALTON 3.7
R | 7.8 |MERIDIAN 0.1
L| 7.9 [SPECTRUM 0.1
to| 8.0 |SE Corner of roundabout 0.0

STARBUCK'S COFFEE
38 PRISM, IRVINE SPECTRUM

R| 8.0 |SPECTRUM 0.1
R | 8.1 |IRVINE CENTER 0.1
R | 8.2 |PACIFICA 0.7
L| 89 [ALTON 0.3
R | 9.2 |BANTING 0.2
*L| 9.4 [BARRANCA 1.0
*L| 10.4 [VALLEY OAK 0.1

R | 10.5 |San Diego Creek Tr (path) 0.8

R | 11.3 [(Jeffrey Sidepath over creek 0.2

#R| 11.5 |S D Crk Tr (under JEFFREY) | 0.2

R | 11.7 |exitto E YALE LOOP 0.1
R | 11.8 (E YALE LOOP 1.0
R | 12.8 |YALE 0.2
*L | 13.0 [IRVINE CENTER 0.4

R | 13.4 [DEERWOOD fo start
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SAT26 S https://ridewithgps.com/routes/26910456



DEERFIELD #26 - MEDIUM

32.8 Miles
@Mile +/- 1,384 ft Dist
R | 0.1 |IRVINE CENTER 0.9
*L| 1.0 |HARVARD 0.9
R| 1.9 |WARNER 0.8
L | 2.7 |TUSTIN RNCH /VON KARMAN 3.2
*L| 5.9 |CAMPUS 3.2
R| 9.1 |TURTLE ROCK 21
R | 11.2 |SUNNYHILL 0.2
Ll 114 @ SHADY CYN crosswalk 0.1
onto NE corner to sidewalk
L | 11.5 [{Shady Cnyn Tr (path) 2.0
JR| 13.5 |exit path onto SHADY CYN 0.2
R [13.7 |QUAIL HILL @ circle 1.0
“/?| 14.7 [LAGUNA CYN (3/4 circle) 0.7
R | 15.4 |ALTON 1.0
R | 16.4 MERIDIAN 0.1
L | 16.5 [SPECTRUM 0.1
to | 16.6 |SE Corner of roundabout 0.0
STARBUCK'S COFFEE
38 PRISM, IRVINE SPECTRUM
R | 16.6 |SPECTRUM 0.1
L | 16.7 (IRVINE CENTER 0.1
R | 16.8 |ALTON PKWY 3.3
*L| 20.1 |IRVINE BLVD 1.8
R | 21.9 IMODJESKA 0.6
L | 22.5 [PORTOLA SPRINGS 0.3
L | 22.8 [PORTOLA PKWY 31
R | 25.9 |[ORCHARD HILLS / CULVER 2.3
*L| 28.2 IMEADOWOOD 0.7
R | 28.9 |YALE 3.4
R | 32.3 |IRVINE CENTER 0.4
R | 32.7 |DEERWOOD fo start
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SAT26 M https://ridewithgps.com/routes/26910422

DEERFIELD #26 - MEDIUM

32.8 Miles
@Mile +/- 1,384 ft Dist
R | 0.1 |IRVINE CENTER 0.9
*L| 1.0 |HARVARD 0.9
R| 1.9 |WARNER 0.8
L | 2.7 |TUSTIN RNCH /VON KARMAN 3.2
*L| 5.9 |CAMPUS 3.2
R| 9.1 |TURTLE ROCK 2.1
R | 11.2 |SUNNYHILL 0.2
Ll 114 @ SHADY CYN crosswalk 0.1
onto NE corner to sidewalk

11.5 |Shady Cnyn Tr (path) 2.0

JR| 13.5 [exit path onto SHADY CYN 0.2
R [13.7 |QUAIL HILL @ circle 1.0
+/J| 14.7 [LAGUNA CYN (3/4 circle) 0.7
R | 15.4 |ALTON 1.0
R | 16.4 |MERIDIAN 0.1
L | 16.5 [SPECTRUM 0.1
to | 16.6 |SE Corner of roundabout 0.0

STARBUCK'S COFFEE
38 PRISM, IRVINE SPECTRUM

R | 16.6 |SPECTRUM 0.1
L | 16.7 (IRVINE CENTER 0.1
16.8 |ALTON PKWY 3.3

*L| 20.1 |IRVINE BLVD 1.8
R | 21.9 IMODJESKA 0.6
L | 22.5 [PORTOLA SPRINGS 0.3
L | 22.8 [PORTOLA PKWY 31
R | 25.9 |[ORCHARD HILLS / CULVER 2.3
*L| 28.2 [MEADOWOOD 0.7
R | 28.9 |YALE 3.4
R | 32.3 |IRVINE CENTER 0.4

R | 32.7 |DEERWOOD fo start
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Report mishaps to crash@bikeirvine.org
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SAT26 M https:/Iridewithgps.com/routes/26910422



DEERFIELD #26 - LONG

45.8 Miles
@Mile +/- 2,239 ft Dist
R| 0.1 |IRVINE CENTER 0.9
*L| 1.0 |HARVARD 0.9
R| 1.9 |WARNER 0.8
L| 2.7 |TUSTIN RNCH/VON KARMAN | 3.3
*L| 6.0 |CAMPUS 24
R| 8.4 |CALIFORNIA 0.7
L| 9.1 |ANTEATER 0.4
R| 9.5 |BONITA CANYON 0.5
| 10.0 NI?WPORT COAST >Cagtion - 45
High speed merge from right<

*L| 14.5 |PCH - COAST HWY 3.8
R | 18.3 |CLIFF 0.3
BR| 18.6 |fo continue on CLIFF 0.6
X | 19.2 |PCH to immediate R on CLIFF 0.3
R | 19.5 |N BEACH (down hill) 0.0
L | 19.5 [BROADWAY / LAGUNA CYN 7.7
L | 27.2 |<LAGUNA CYN / PAVONA> 1.2
R | 28.4 |ALTON 0.9
R | 29.3 |MERIDIAN 0.2
L | 29.5 |SPECTRUM 0.1
to| 29.6 |SE Corner of roundabout 0.0

STARBUCK'S COFFEE
38 PRISM, IRVINE SPECTRUM

DEERFIELD #26 - LONG

R| 29.6 [SPECTRUM (east) 0.1
L | 29.7 [IRVINE CENTER 0.1
R| 29.8 |[ALTON 3.3
*L| 33.1 |IRVINE BLVD 17
R| 34.8 [MODJESKA 0.6
L | 35.4 |[PORTOLA SPRINGS 0.3
L | 35.7 |PORTOLA 3.2
R| 38.9 [ORCHARD HILLS / CULVER 2.3
*L| 41.2 [MEADOWOOD 0.6
R| 41.8 [YALE 3.5
R| 45.3 [IRVINE CENTER DR 0.4
R| 45.7 |DEERWOOD fo start
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SAT26 L https://ridewithgps.com/routes/26910286

45.8 Miles
@Mile +/- 2,239 ft Dist
R| 0.1 |IRVINE CENTER 0.9
*L| 1.0 |HARVARD 0.9
R| 1.9 |[WARNER 0.8
L| 2.7 |TUSTIN RNCH /VON KARMAN | 3.3
*L| 6.0 |CAMPUS 24
R| 8.4 |CALIFORNIA 0.7
L| 9.1 |ANTEATER 0.4
R| 9.5 |[BONITA CANYON 0.5
| 10.0 NI;WPORT COAST >Cagtion - 45
High speed merge from right<
*L| 14.5 |PCH - COAST HWY 3.8
R| 18.3 |CLIFF 0.3
BR| 18.6 |to continue on CLIFF 0.6
X | 19.2 |PCH to immediate R on CLIFF 0.3
R | 19.5 |N BEACH (down hill) 0.0
L | 19.5 |BROADWAY / LAGUNA CYN 7.7
L | 27.2 |<LAGUNA CYN / PAVONA> 1.2
R| 28.4 |ALTON 0.9
R | 29.3 |MERIDIAN 0.2
L| 29.5 |SPECTRUM 0.1
to| 29.6 |SE Corner of roundabout 0.0
STARBUCK'S COFFEE
38 PRISM, IRVINE SPECTRUM
R| 29.6 |SPECTRUM (east) 0.1
L | 29.7 |IRVINE CENTER 0.1
R| 29.8 |ALTON 3.3
*L| 33.1 |IRVINE BLVD 1.7
R| 34.8 [MODJESKA 0.6
L | 35.4 |PORTOLA SPRINGS 0.3
L | 35.7 |PORTOLA 3.2
R| 38.9 |ORCHARD HILLS / CULVER 2.3
*L| 41.2 |MEADOWOOD 0.6
R| 41.8 |YALE 3.5
R | 45.3 |IRVINE CENTER DR 0.4
R | 45.7 |DEERWOOD fto start
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SAT26 L https://ridewithgps.com/routes/26910286



